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Board of Engineers for Rivers and Harbours War Department. THE PANAMA CANAL
AND ITS PORTS. (Revised 1938). United States Government Printing Olffice, Washington
1938.
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4to. Unpaginated. 24 cold. plates with accompanying text. Ex.-lib. with bookplate and ink

stamp to front e.ps., t.p. and last leaf lightly browned, fore-edge of last plate neatly repaired to
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Ist Ed. [xvi] + 555pp. Profusely ills. with photos. Margins lightly browned, ex.-libris E.R.
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d/w. £22.00
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Ist Ed. 4to. 160pp. Profusely ills. from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, original gilt lettered boards
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Ist Ed. 4to. 160pp. Profusely ills. from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w. £20.00
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1972.

Ist UK Ed. 286pp. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w. £20.00

Bowyer, Chaz. MEN OF THE DESERT AIR FORCE 1940-1943. William Kimber 1984.
Ist Ed. 256pp. Profusely ills. from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, very good in d/w. £20.00
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Ist Ed. 258pp. Good in d/w. £20.00
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Ist Ed. 4to. 192pp. Profusely ills. with photos. and drawings. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w.
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New Ed. 207pp. 9 diagrams, 29 plates. Inscription, ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w.  £25.00

Originally published in 2 seperate volumes in 1933.
No. 121 of a Limited Eightieth Anniversary Edition of 1000 Copies.

Brew, Alec. THE TURRET FIGHTERS. Defiant and Roc. Crowood Press 2002.
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Putnam 1982.

Ist Ed. [xxvi] + 642pp. Profusely ills. with photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, very good in d/w.
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4to. 742pp. Profusely ills. from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in original gilt lettered cloth
very lightly faded to spine, in sl. worn card slipcase. £90.00

Bruce, J.M. WAR PLANES OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR. Fighters. Macdonald 1965-72.

Ist Eds. Sm. landscape 8vo. Profusely ills. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, sl. browned and rubbed d/ws.
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Burge, Squadron-Leader, C.G. (Editor). THE AIR ANNUAL OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE
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rubbed d/w. £20.00

Connon, Peter. IN THE SHADOW OF THE EAGLE’S WING. The History of Aviation in the
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original limp wrapps. with some minor spotting and very sl. chipping to extremities. £20.00
Ministry of Education - Science Museum.

Delve, Ken. WORLD WAR ONE IN THE AIR. A Pictorial History. Crowood 1997.
Ist Ed. 4to. 192pp. Profusely ills. with photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w. £20.00
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cold. pictorial boards. £25.00

Les Chefs de la France depuis Clovis, Leurs Biographies et leurs Portraits, I’Allemagne Politique,
Militaires et Maritimes Indispensables ...

(Army List). THE [MONTHLY] ARMY LIST, For May, 1820. War Office 29th April, 1820.

Sm. 8vo. 84pp. Original wrapps. cropped inscribed across head of t.p., lightly browned,
rebound in half modern coated half leather with marbled boards. £30.00

(Almanac). ALMANACH DU DRAPEAU Couronné par I’Académie. Hachette et Cie 1908.

[iv] adverts. + 368pp. + xxxii. Ills. French text. Margins sl. browned, good in lightly soiled
cold. pictorial limp wrapps. very sl. chipped to tail of spine. £25.00

La Femme dans notre Histoire, Reconnaissance en Dirigeable, Les Automobiles de I’Air, le Choc de 3
millions d’Hommes, La loi de Deux Ans Expliquée ..

(Army List). THE ARMY LIST July, 1879. Containing the Names of Officers of the Army,
Royal Marines, Militia, Yeomanry, Volunteers, and Colonial Militia and Volunteers. With a
Index to the List of the Offices of the Army, Royal Marines and Militia. HMSO 8th July 1879.

Sm. thick 8vo. Printed in columns. Some browning, original wrapps. bound in, upper wrapp.
and first leaf lacking sl. to leading corner, rebound in gilt lettered buckram. £40.00

(Army List). THE MONTHLY ARMY LIST, For August, 1881. War Office 30th July 1881.

Sm. 8vo. 833pp. Printed in columns. Light browning, lacking wrapps., rebound in gilt lettered
buckram. £35.00

(Army List). THE MONTHLY ARMY LIST, For February, 1889. War Office 31st January
1889.

Sm. 8vo. Printed in columns. Lightly browned without original wrapps., rebound in gilt lettered
buckram. £40.00

Asakawa, K. THE RUSSO-JAPANESE CONFLICT Its Causes and Issues. With an
Introduction by Frederick Wells Williams. Kennikat Press, NY/London 1970.

Reissue. [xvi] + 383pp. Map frontis., 10 plates. Good in original gilt lettered cloth. £30.00

Bartrop, Michael. THE ARMIES OF BRITAIN 1485-1980. National Army Museum N.d.
c.[1981].

Ist Ed. Thin 4to. 296pp. Port. frontis., profusely ills. including several cold. Numbering to front
f.e.p., original gilt lettered boards, corners and spine sl. bumped. £25.00
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Beehler, Commodore W.H. THE HISTORY OF THE ITALIAN-TURKISH WAR September
29, 1911 to October 18, 1912. William H. Beehler Annapolis ... 1913,

Reprint. 118pp. 3 plans including 1 double page, text maps and plans, map, folding map. Some
light browning, inscription, original cloth, spine sl. faded and bumped. £40.00

Former naval attaché to the United States Embassies in Berlin, Rome and Vienna.
Reprinted from Proceedings of the United States Naval Institute, with additions.

(Beresford). FAREWELL DINNER to Lieut.-Col. Lord William Beresford, V.C., C.I.LE. Town
Hall Calcutta, Saturday, the 30th December 1893. N.p. [Calcutta] N.d. c.[1908].

Thin large 8vo. T.p. + 14pp. + [i]. 20pp of signatures and 4 plates. Entire work silked and with
marginal dampstaining, numbers to front f.e.p., rebound in gilt lettered buckram. £30.00
NSTC 0878922

A souvenir.

Brooks, John Hatfield. THE DIARY OF AN INDIAN CAVALRY OFFICER 1843-63
Before, during and after the Mutiny. Edited by Richard Morgan. Pagoda Tree Press 2003.

4to. 289pp. Cold. port. frontis., 16 plates including 1 cold. Very good in d/w. £45.00
No. 92 of a Limited Edition of 250 Copies, Signed by the Editor.

Bruce, Anthony. A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1914. K.G. Saur ...
1985.

Ist Ed. xii + 422pp. + [ii]. Original boards. £20.00

(Burton, R.G.). WELLINGTON’S CAMPAIGNS IN INDIA Division of the Chief of Staff
Intelligence Branch. Calcutta Superintendent Government Printing India 1908.

Royal 8vo. viii + 177pp. 6 maps on 1 folding sheet in rear pocket. Ex.-lib. with ink stamp and
markings to e.ps., half leather with cloth boards, remains of label to upper board and head of
rubbed spine with minor loss to extremities. £150.00

For Official Use only.

Churchill, Winston. ON AMERICA AND BRITAIN. A Selection of his thoughts on Anglo-
American Relations. Foreword by Lady Churchill, preface by W. Averell Harriman. Collected
and edited with an Introduction by Kay Halle. Walker and Company, New York 1970.

Ist US Ed. [xxviii] + 308pp. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £20.00

(Churchill). Neilson, Francis. THE CHURCHILL LEGEND. C.C. Nelson Publishing
Company, Wisconsin 1954.

Ist Ed. xii + 470pp. E.ps. and margins very lightly browned, good in original gilt lettered cloth
with some very minor signs of wear. £75.00

Douet, James. BRITISH BARRACKS 1600-1914. Their Architecture and Role in Society.
With an opening chapter by Andrew Saunders. English Heritage 1998.

Ist Ed. 4to. xviii + 222pp. 7 maps, 2 tables, numerous plans, drawings, cold. and b/w. ills.
many from photos. Very good in d/w. £40.00

Dua, R.P. THE IMPACT OF THE RUSSO-JAPANESE (1905) WAR ON INDIAN
POLITICS S. Chand & Co. 1966.

Ist Ed. xiv + 105pp. E.p. map. SI. soiled and chipped d/w. £20.00

Falls, Cyril. ELIZABETH’S IRISH WARS. Methuen & Co. 1950.
Ist Ed. 362pp. Map, 7 plates. Inscription, original gilt lettered cloth, spine sl. faded. £25.00

Falls, Cyril. GREAT MILITARY BATTLES. Spring Books 1969.
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New Ed. 4to. 304pp. Profusely ills. including some cold. Some very light marginal browning,
sl. rubbed and browned d/w. £20.00

Foss, William and Geraghty, Cecil. THE SPANISH ARENA Foreword by His Grace The
Duke of Alba and Berwick. John Gifford N.d. c.[1938].

Ist Ed. 517pp. Port. frontis., numerous plates, 6 line ills. Inscription, ex.-libris Brian Thynne,
some very light browning, original cloth, faded, some minor marking. £24.00

Gibson, Major Edwin & Ward, G. Kingsley. COURAGE REMEMBERED. The Story
Behind the Construction and Maintenance of the Commonwealth’s Military Cemeteries and
Memorials of the Wars of 1914-1918 and 1939-1945. Introduction by Major F.A. Tilston VC.
HMSO. 1989.

Ist Ed. xvii + 282pp. Port. frontis., 14 plates including 7 in colour. E.p. maps, good in d/w.
£20.00

Gimlette, Lieutenant-Colonel G.H.D. A POSTSCRIPT TO THE RECORDS OF THE
INDIAN MUTINY. An Attempt to Trace the Subsequent Careers and Fate of the Rebel Bengal
Regiments, 1857-1858. H.F. & G. Witherby 1927.

Ist Ed. 222pp. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplate and ink stamps to front f.e.ps., original gilt
lettered with paper label to sl. bumped spine. £75.00

Harper, Glenn T. GERMAN ECONOMIC POLICY IN SPAIN. During the Spanish Civil
War, 1936-1939. Mouton & Co. 1967.

150pp. + [1]. Very good in sl. soiled and chipped d/w. £30.00

Hart, H.G. THE NEW ANNUAL ARMY LIST, For 1843 with an Index. Corrected to 29th
December 1842. Containing the dates of Commissions, together with a Statement of the War
Services and Wounds of nearly every Officer in the Army, Ordnance and Marines. London:
John Murray 1843.

550pp. + [viii] adverts. Margins lightly browned, lower hinge cracked and sl. shaken, 1
gathering sl. protruding, rebound in modern half morocco with marbled boards, raised bands
and gilt title to spine. £60.00

Hinsley, F.H. POWER AND THE PURUSIT OF PEACE. Theory and Practice in the History
of Relations Between States. CUP 1963.

Ist Ed. [viii] + 416pp. SI. chipped and browned d/w. £25.00

Holmes, T. Rice. A HISTORY OF THE INDIAN MUTINY And of the Disturbances which
accompanied it among the civil population. Macmillan and Co. 1898.

5th Ed., revised throughout and slightly enlarged. xxiv + 659pp. + [iii] adverts. 5 folding maps
and 6 plans including 5 folding. Margins lightly browned, ex.-libris Francis Hermitage Day,
hinges cracked, original gilt lettered cloth lightly faded to spine and sl. rubbed to corners.

£45.00
Kiernan, V.G. THE DUEL IN EUROPEAN HISTORY. Honour and the Reign of Aristocracy.
O.U.P. 1988.
Ist Ed. [xii] + 348pp. 8 plates. Very good in d/w. £25.00

(Kitchener). Royle, Trevor. THE KITCHENER ENIGMA. Michael Joseph 1985.
Ist Ed. [xii] + 436pp. 49 ills., 3 maps. Good in lightly rubbed d/w. sl. faded to spine. ~ £20.00

Lazzarini, Furio and Clerici, Carlo Alfredo. GLI ARTIGLI DEL LEON. La Batteria Amalfi
le Fortificazioni Costiere di Venezia nelle due Guerre Mondiali. [THE LION’S CLAWS. The
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Amalfi Battery and Venice’s Coastal Fortifications during the two World Wars]. Albertelli
Edizioni Speciali srl, Parma 1997.

4to. 166pp. + [i]. Profusely ills. with cold. and b/w. photos. and drawings. E.p. maps, very good
in d/w. £25.00

Levy, Richard S. THE DOWNFALL OF THE ANTI-SEMITIC POLITICAL PARTIES IN
IMPERIAL GERMANY. Yale University Press 1975.

[x] + 335pp. Good in sl. chipped d/w. sl. browned to edges and spine. £24.00

Lovett, Major A.C. (Illustrator). THE ARMIES OF INDIA. Described by Major G.F.
MacMunn, with foreword by Field-Marshall Earl Roberts. Adam and Charles Black 1911.
Royal 8vo. xiv + 224pp. 72 cold. plates and 19 line drawings. Sm. inscription, e.ps. lightly
browned, some occasional very light spotting, original bright dec, gilt cloth very sl. rubbed to
corners and head and tail of spine, t.e.g. £110.00
With 2 ALS to Lovett and other material loosely inserted.

(Marlborough). Churchill, The Right Honourable Winston S. MARLBOROUGH His Life
and Times. George G. Harrap 1933-38.

Vol. 1. Reprint. Vols. 2-4 Ist Eds. 4 vols. 14 facsimiles including 7 folding, 220 maps and
plans including 17 folding, 109 plates. Ownership inscriptions, very light browning, original

gilt lettered cloth with gilt armorial shields to upper boards, very minor marking, spines sl.
faded and bumped, t.e.g. £350.00

Maude, Francis Cornwallis. MEMORIES OF THE MUTINY. With Which is Incorporated
the Personal Narrative of John Walter Sherer. Remington and Co. 1894.

Ist Ed. 2 vols. Sm. 8vo. [xii] + [x] + 568pp. + [i]. Port. frontis., 27 plates, facsimile, folding
map. Upper hinge cracked to vol. 1., brief manuscript biographies affixed to pastedowns,
original gilt lettered cloth, spine sl. faded and chipped. £280.00

Francis Cornwallis Maude (1828—1900), army officer and entrepreneur. ODNB ... In June 1857 came
the news of the Indian mutiny, and Maude's battery sailed to Calcutta. At Allahabad they joined Henry
Havelock's force ... during the mutiny Maude gained promotion to major (January 1858) and lieutenant
colonel (July 1858) in the army (his regimental rank was still second captain), he was appointed CB in
March 1858. However, the auditor-general disallowed payments made by Maude, who later complained
that the Indian campaign had ruined him financially ..."

Norregaard, B.W. THE GREAT SIEGE. The Investment and Fall of Port Arthur. Methuen &
Co. 1906.

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. x + 308pp. + 40pp. publ. catalogue (dated September 1908). Port frontis., 24
plates, 6 folding appendices. Light browning, inscription, original gilt lettered cloth, spine very
sl. faded and bumped, lower board sl. marked. £85.00

Papacosma, S. Victor. THE MILITARY IN GREEK POLITICS. The 1909 Coup d’Etat. The
Kent State University Press 1977.

Ist Ed. [xii] + 254pp. Very good in very sl. chipped d/w. lightly browned to spine. £28.00

Peers, Douglas M. BETWEEN MARS AND MAMMON. Colonial Armies and the Garrison
State in India 1819-1835. 1.B. Tauris 1995.

Ist Ed. xi + 289pp. 4 maps. Very good in d/w. £40.00

Pouchot, Pierre. MEMOIRS ON THE LATE WAR IN NORTH AMERICA Between France
and England. Translated by Michael Cardy. Edited and Annotated by Brian Leigh Dunnigan.
Old Fort Niagara Association NY 1994.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 568pp. Gilt dec. buckram. £35.00
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Royle, Charles. THE EGYPTIAN CAMPAIGNS 1822 TO 1885. New and Revised Edition
continued to December, 1899. Hurst and Blackett 1900.

New Ed. viii + 606pp. Folding map frontis., folding map at rear and several other maps and
plans. Ex.-libris Major H.C. Johnson, presentation bookplate, hinges cracked and shaken, sm.
ink stamp to top edge of half title, sl. soiled and water spotted gilt lettered cloth rubbed to
extremities, sl. rubbed gilt device to upper board, paper accession label to sl. rubbed and faded
spine. £125.00

Senn, Alfred Erich. THE GREAT POWERS LITHUANIA AND THE VILNA QUESTION
1920-1928. Leiden: E.J. Brill 1966.

Ist Ed. [xii] + 239pp. Very good in gilt lettered cloth. £40.00
Studies in East European History XI.

(Slatin Pasha). Brook-Shepherd, Gordon. BETWEEN TWO FLAGS. The Life of Baron Sir
Rudolf von Slatin Pasha. G.P. Putnam’s Sons, New York 1973.

Ist US Ed. [xviii] + 366pp. 29 ills. from photos. and a map. Good in sl. chipped d/'w.  £20.00

Sykes, Frank W. WITH PLUMER IN MATABLELAND. An Account of the Operations of
the Matabeleland Relief Force During the Rebellion of 1896. Archibald Constable & Co. 1897.

Ist Ed. viii + 296pp. + 24pp. 35 plates, numerous ills., folding map. First gathering loose, upper
hinge cracked, ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplate, ink stamp to verso of t.p., original gilt
lettered cloth with line ills. to upper board, faded particularly to spine with sm. stain due to
label removal and sl. chipped. £85.00
Mendelssohn Volume 2., pp.457. ‘An account of the campaign, including the causes of the rebellion, the
effects of the rising, a description of the formation and services of all Matabeleland Relief Force, the
fighting in the Matoppos, and the indabas of Cecil Rhodes with the Matabele Indunas ...’

Taylor, A.J.P. GERMANY’S FIRST BID FOR COLONIES 1884-1885. A Move in
Bismarck’s European Policy. Macmillan and Co. 1938.

Ist Ed. [vi] + 103pp. + [i]. Sm. inscription, lightly spotted gilt lettered cloth. £20.00
Studies in Modern History.

Tyler, R.A.J. BLOODY PROVOST. An account of the Provost Service of the British Army
and the early years of the Corps of Royal Military Police. Phillimore 1980.

Ist Ed. [x] + 245pp. + [i] subscribers. 15 ills. including several from photos. Good in d/w.
£20.00

Villiers-Stuart, Colonel J.P. LETTERS OF A ONCE PUNJAB FRONTIER FORCE
OFFICER To His Nephew. Giving His Ideas on Fighting on the North West Frontier and in
Afghanistan. Sifton Praed & Co. Ltd. 1925.

Ist Ed. Thin 8vo. vii + 86pp. + [i] publ. advert. Ills., 6 figures including 4 folding of which 3
are in rear pocket. Some very light marginal browning, ex.-Staff College Camberley lib. with
bookplate and ink stamp to e.ps., ink stamp to verso of maps, original cloth, very faint signs of
removed ink stamps to boards, sm. stain to spine sl. bumped. £350.00
Presentation Bookplate to Library Presented by ‘Lt. Col. W.J. Slim MC Directing Staff Nov 12, 1936.°
William Joseph Slim, first Viscount Slim (1891—-1970), army officer. ODNB ... In 1926 Slim was sent to
the Indian Staff College at Quetta. On 5 June 1929, he was appointed a General Staff Officer, Second
Grade On 1 January 1930, he was given the brevet rank of major, with formal promotion to this rank
made on 19 May 1933. His performance at Staff College resulted in his appointment first to Army
Headquarters India in Delhi and then to Staff College, Camberley in England (as a General Staff
Officer, Second Grade), where he taught from 1934 to 1937 ...°
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Watson, G.R. THE ROMAN SOLDIER. Thames & Hudson 1969.

Ist UK Ed. 256pp. 26 ills.mainly from photos. Good in sl. faded d/w. £20.00
Aspects of Greek and Roman Life.

Wheeler-Bennett, J.W. INFORMATION ON THE REDUCTION OF ARMAMENTS. With
an Introduction by Major-General Sir Neil L. Malcolm. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1925.

Ist Ed. 216pp. + [iv] adverts. E.ps. and margins lightly browned, ex.-libris Adelaide
Livingstone, sl. soiled gilt lettered cloth with wear to corners and head and tail of sl
discoloured spine. £25.00

Author’s Presentation Copy, Inscribed - ‘With many thanks and compliments. JW. W.B. 27.10.25.°
Information Series No. 2.

Younghusband, Col. G.J. THE STORY OF THE GUIDES. Macmillan and Co. 1911.

Shilling Ed. Sm. 8vo. xvi + 248pp. + [viii]. Port. frontis., 15 plates. Some very light browning,
rebound in gilt lettered buckram. £20.00

ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

[Scott, Sir Walter] (Editor). ORIGINAL MEMOIRS WRITTEN DURING THE GREAT
CIVIL WAR; Being the Life of Sir Henry Slingsby, and Memoirs of Capt Hodgson with Notes,
&c. Edinburgh Printed by James Ballantyne & Co. 1806.

Ist Ed. [iv] + 367pp. Fly-titles throughout. Port. frontis. Some browning, contemporary half
calf with marbled boards, rubbed with surface wear to boards. £150.00

Underdown, David. SOMERSET IN THE CIVIL WAR AND INTERREGNUM. David &
Charles Newton Abbot 1973.

Ist Ed. 229pp. 8 plates, 4 maps, 2 text ills. Minor inscription to front f.e.p. partially obliterated
with liquid paper, otherwise very good in d/w. £25.00

NAPOLEONIC WARS

Abbott, Joseph S.C. THE LIFE OF NAPOLEON BONAPARTE. To which is added a Sketch
of the Life of the Late Emperor Napoleon the Third. Ward, Lock and Co., Limited N.d.

[xviii] + 628pp. + 102pp. + [xiv] adverts. Port. frontis. and 15 other plates. Prize bookplate,
e.ps. and prelims. spotted, margins browned, original gilt lettered cloth with some minor
rubbing. £20.00

[Anon]. LECTURES UPON THE CAMPAIGNS OF 1810-11, IN THE PENINSULA
Addressed to the Students of the Royal Military College, Sandhurst, In April and May, 1866.
London Printed by the Strand Printing ... 1866.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. 142pp. Some light browning, ex.-Staff College with bookplate and marking to
e.ps., gilt lettered cloth, label to head of sl. faded spine. £50.00

Beatson, Brigadier-General F. C. WITH WELLINGTON IN THE PYRENEES. Being an
account of the operations between the allied army and the French from July 25 to August 2,
1813. Tom Donovan 1993.

Reprint of 1914 Ed. xii + 319pp. 30 ills., 8 plans. Original gilt lettered cloth very sl. faded to
tail of spine, good in sl. faded d/w. £20.00

Becke, A.F. NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO. The Emperor’s Campaign with The Armée du
Nord 1815. Greenhill Books, London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1995.

Reprint. [xxx] + 320pp. 5 maps and 6 sketches. Upper hinge cracked with first gathering being
sl. loose, good in d/w. faded to spine. £20.00
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Napoleonic Library.

Becke, Captain A.F. 3 NAPOLEONIC ARTICLES: The Waterloo Campaign, 1815.
‘Commentaires de Napoleon I. Plan de Campagne, 1815.” Extracted and translated by ... [With]
The Application of the Strategic Advanced Guard in the Waterloo Campaign, 1815 (June 14-
17). pp.(305-324). 2 plans including 1 folding. [With] The Waterloo Campaign. An
Appreciation of the Situation, from the point of view of a French Staff Officer, on June Ist,
1815. pp.(508-523). Map. N.p. N.d. c.[1904-9].

3 items in 1. Slim 8vo. Bound together in modern gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Becke, Captain A.F. et al. 5 NAPOLEONIC ARTICLES: The Application of the Strategic
Advanced Guard in the Waterloo Campaign, 1815 (June 14-17). pp.(305-324). 2 plans
including 1 folding. [With] The Strategical Advanced Guard. pp.(230-236). [With] The
Waterloo Campaign, 1815. ‘Commentaries de Napoleon 1. Plan de Campagne, 1815.” Extracted
and translated by ... pp.(55-62). [With] The Spirit of Cavalry under Napoleon. By Brigadier-
General M.F. Rimington. pp.([1209]-1236). [With] The Spirit of the Napoleonic Strategy. By
Colonel F.N. Maude. pp.(471-480). N.p. N.d. c.[1904-9].

5 parts in 1. Margins lightly browned, bound together in gilt lettered modern boards.  £25.00

Becke, Captain A.F. NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO. The Emperor’s Campaign with the
Armée du Nord, 1815. A Strategical and Tactical Study. Kegan Paul, Trench, Triibner & Co.
1914.

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xv 361pp. + viii + 335pp. Port. frontiss., 7 folding maps, 3 sketches on 1 folding
sheet. Some marginal browning, bookplates with names erased, some very light browning,
original gilt lettered cloth, faded to sl. chipped spines. £85.00

(Blaze). Haythornthwaite, Philip. (Introduction). LIFE IN NAPOLEON’S ARMY. The
Memoirs of Captain Elzéar Blaze. Greenhill Books/Stackpole Books 1995.

Reprint. x + 198pp. IlIs. Very good in d/w. £20.00
Napoleonic Library.

[Booth, John]. THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO, Containing the Series of Accounts Published
by Authority, British and Foreign, with Circumstantial Details, Relative to the Battle, From a
Variety of Authentic and Original Sources, with Connected Offical Documents, forming an
Historical Record of the Operations in the Campaign of the Netherlands, 1815. To Which is
Added the Names Alphabetically Arranged, of the Officers Killed and Wounded, from the 15th
to 26th June, 1815, and the Total Loss of Each Regiment, With an Enumeration of the
Waterloo Honours and Privileges, Conferred upon the Men and Officers, and Lists of
Regiments, &c. Entitled Thereto...By a Near Observer. London: Printed for J. Booth ... 1815.

5th Ed., enlarged and corrected. [vi] + cxliv + [ii] + 142pp. + [iv] adverts. 2 hand cold. folding
plans, 2 hand cold. folding plates forming together a very large folding panoramic sketch.
Plates badly folding and 1 plan torn and somewhat crudely repaired with selotape, some
sporadic spotting and with thumbing to margins, hinges cracked, contemporary inscription, new
e.ps., rebound in half leather with cloth boards, tail of joints splitting, raised bands and leather
title label to sl. rubbed spine, in slipcase. £150.00

Bryant, Arthur. THE GREAT DUKE. Or The Invincible General. Collins 1971.
Ist Ed. 492pp. Port. frontis., 11 maps. E.p. maps, good in d/w. £20.00

Burghclere, Lady. (Editor). A GREAT MAN’S FRIENDSHIP. Letters of the Duke of
Wellington to Mary, Marchioness of Salisbury 1850-1852. With a Biographical Sketch of Lady
Salisbury. John Murray 1927.
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[xiv] + 342pp. Cold. port. frontis., 2 other ports. Margins and f.e.ps. lightly browned and t.p.
lightly spotted, original gilt lettered cloth very sl. rubbed to edges. £25.00

Caulaincourt Duke of Vicenza, General de. MEMOIRS OF .. Edited by Jean Hanoteau.
Translated by Hamish Miles. Cassell and Co. 19335.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 642pp. Port. frontis. Ex.-libris Victor Bonney, original gilt lettered cloth,
spine very sl. faded. £25.00

Chandler, David. WATERLOO. The Hundred Days. Osprey Military 1993.

Reprint. Royal 8vo. 224pp. 21 maps and diagrams, numerous ills. E.p. maps, good in very sl.
rubbed d/w. £20.00

Chartrand, René. NAPOLEONIC WARS NAPOLEON’S ARMY. Brassey’s 1996.

Ist UK Ed. 4to. 144pp. Numerous cold. and b/w. ills. with cold. plates by Christa Hook.
Margins very lightly browned, very good in d/w. £20.00
Brassey’s History of Uniforms.

Chesney, Colonel Charles C. WATERLOO LECTURES: A Study of the Campaign of 1815.
Longmans, Green and Co. 1874.

3rd Ed. [xvi] + 266pp. + [ii] adverts. Folding map. Marbled e.ps., rebound in modern speckled
calf with cloth covered boards, gilt filleted raised bands and leather title label to spine. £160.00

(Cocks). Page, Julian V. INTELLIGENCE OFFICER IN THE PENINSULA. Letters and
Diaries of Major the Hon. Edward Charles Cocks, 1786-1812. Foreword by David Chandler.
Hippocrene Books Inc., New York/Spellmount Ltd, Tunbridge 1986.

Ist Ed. 255pp. 26 maps and ills., 17 plates. E.p. maps, good in d/w. £22.00

Coignet, Captain. THE NOTE-BOOKS Of ... Soldier of the Empire. With an Introduction by
the Hon. Sir John Fortescue. Peter Davies 1928.

Ist Ed. xiii + 292pp. E.p. map. Some light browning, original cloth, very minor marking.
£35.00

(Costello). Hathaway, Eileen. COSTELLO. The True Story of a Peninsular War Rifleman
(including Adventures of a Soldier). Shinglepicker, Swanage 1997.

Ist UK Ed. 378pp. Numerous ills. and maps. Very good in d/w. £28.00

Cotton, Sergeant-Major Edward. A VOICE FROM WATERLOO A History of the Battle
fought on the 18th June 1815 with a selection from the Wellington dispatches, general orders
and letters relating to the Battle. Printed for the Author, Mont-St.-Jean 1852.

4th Ed., revised and enlarged. Crown 8vo. [xx] + 278pp. + [ii]. Port. frontis., 10 ills. including
an outline map and a folding plan at rear. Margins lightly browned, without lower f.e.p., sl.
rubbed blind embossed cloth with gilt device to boards, dec. gilt title to lightly faded spine very
sl. bumped and chipped at head and tail. £35.00

Edwards, Peter. TALAVERA Wellington’s early Peninsula Victories 1808-9. The Crowood
Press 2005.

Ist Ed. 256pp. 6 cold. maps and a cold. plate. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Fletcher, Ian. A DESPERATE BUSINESS. Wellington, the British Army and the Waterloo
Campaign. Spellmount Staplehurst 2001.

Ist UK Ed. Sm. 4to. 192pp. 31 cold. plates, many other b/w. ills. E.p. maps, very good in d/w.
£20.00
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Fletcher, Ian. NAPOLEONIC WARS WELLINGTON’S ARMY. Brassey’s 1996.

Ist UK Ed. 4to. 143pp. Profusely ills. in colour and b/w. including several from photos. with
coloured plates by Richard Hook. Margins lightly browned, good in d/w. £20.00

Brassey’s History of Uniforms.

Fletcher, Ian. THE WATERS OF OBLIVION The British Invasion of the Rio de la Plata,
1806-1807. Spellmount 2006.

Ist Ed. [xiv] + 177pp. 40 ills., 12 maps. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Fletcher, Ian. WELLINGTON’S REGIMENTS. The Men and Their Battles from Roli¢a to
Waterloo 1808-1815. BCA 1994.

Sm. 4to. 188pp. Profusely ills. including many cold. plates. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Fortescue, Hon Sir John. WELLINGTON. Williams and Norgate Ltd. 1927.

2nd Ed. xiv + 255pp. Port. frontis., 3 folding maps. F.e.ps. lightly browned, bookplate, good in
d/w. lightly browned and sl. chipped to edges and spine. £40.00

Fraser, Sir William. WORDS ON WELLINGTON The Duke-Waterloo-The Ball. John C.
Nimmo 1900.

New Ed. viii + 320pp. + 16pp. publishers adverts. 6 photogravure ports., 30 other ills. from
contemporary sources. Edges very lightly browned, original gilt lettered cloth with gilt armorial
shield to upper board, some light discolouring to edges of boards, spine sl. faded and bumped,
te.g. £85.00

Gleig, G.R. THE SUBALTERN Originally Published in Blackwood’s Magazine. William
Blackwood and Sons 1872.

New Ed. xxxvi + 368pp. Folding map inserted. Hinges cracked, marginal browning, gilt
lettered cloth, spine very sl. faded and bumped. £25.00

Experiences of an ensign of the 85th in the last year of the Peninsular War.

Glover, Michael. THE NAPOLEONIC WARS: An Illustrated History 1792-1815. Batsford

1982.
Reprint. Sm. 4to. [viii] + 232pp. 97 b/w. ills., 12 cold. ills. and 7 maps. Bookplate, folding map
of the Battle of the Pyrenees/Waterloo loosely inserted, good in d/w. £20.00

Glover, Michael. WELLINGTON As Military Commander. Batsford/D. van Nostrand
Company 1968.

Ist Ed. 288pp. Port. frontis., 13 maps, 28 ills. Ownership inscription, sl. selotape mark to front
pastedown, original gilt lettered cloth very sl. faded along top edge, good in chipped d/w.

£30.00
Hamilton-Williams, David. THE FALL OF NAPOLEON. The Final Betrayal. Arms and
Armour 1994.
Ist Ed. 352pp. 11 maps, numerous ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Hamilton-Williams, David. WATERLOO. New Perspectives. The Great Battle Reappraised.
Foreword by the Marquess of Anglesey. Arms and Armour 1993.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 416pp. Many ills. maps and diagrams. E.p. maps, good in d/w. £20.00

Harris, Benjamin. A DORSET RIFLEMAN. The Recollections of ... Foreword by Bernard
Cornwell. Edited by Eileen Hathaway. Shinglepicker Publications, Swanage 1995.

Reprint. Slim 8vo. 158pp. 6 maps and 14 ills. Some marginal pencil ruling, good in d/w. £22.00
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Haythornthwaite, Philip J. THE ARMIES OF WELLINGTON. Brockhampton Press 1998.

Reprint. 318pp. Numerous ills. including many from photos. Very good in d/w. sl. bumped to
spine. £20.00

(Hennell). Glover, Michael. (Editor). A GENTLEMAN VOLUNTEER. The Letters of
George Hennell from the Peninsular War 1812-1813. Heinemann 1979.

Ist Ed. 181pp. Many ills. and several maps. Good in chipped d/w. very sl. faded to spine.
£20.00

Hofschroer, Peter. 1815 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN. The German Victory: From
Waterloo to the Fall of Napoleon. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania
1999.

Ist Ed. 384pp. 25 maps, 21 ills., a sketch map and many tables and order of battle. Very good
in d/w. £20.00

Hofschroer, Peter. 1815 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN. Wellington, his German Allies and
the Battles of Ligny and Quatre Bras. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania
1998.

Ist Ed. 398pp. 25 ills., 36 maps and many tables and appendices. Very good in very lightly
rubbed d/w. £20.00

Horward, Donald D. NAPOLEON AND IBERIA. The Twin Sieges of Ciudad Rodrigo and
Almeida, 1810. Greenhill Books, London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1994.

Reprint. xviii +421pp. 13 maps, 42 ills. Very good in d/w. £22.00
Napoleonic Library.

Kennedy, The Late General Sir James Shaw. NOTES ON THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO.
With a Brief Memoir of His Life and Services and Plan for the Defence of Canada. John
Murray 1865.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. iv + 199pp. Folding map. Some very light browning, marbled e.ps. and edges,
ex.-libris Sir Charles Wolseley, contemporary half calf with marbled boards, gilt ruled spine
with gilt lettering, very sl. rubbed. £125.00
Sir James Shaw Kennedy (1788—1865), army officer.

Kincaid, Captain J. ADVENTURES IN THE RIFLE BRIGADE, In the Peninsula, France,
and the Netherlands, From 1809 to 1815. 7. & W. Boone 1847.

3rd Ed. Sm. 8vo. xv + 361pp. [Without half title?] Some very light browning, marbled e.ps.,
contemporary half calf with marbled boards, sympathetically rebacked in calf with gilt filleted
raised bands with gilt lettered title label, minor wear to boards, a.e. marbled. £150.00
The author’s Reminiscences from 1809, when he joined the service, to the battle of Waterloo in 1815.

Kincaid, J. RANDOM SHOTS FROM A RIFLEMAN. T. and W. Boone ... 1847.

2nd Ed. xii + 343pp. [Without half title?] Some very light browning, marbled e.ps.,

contemporary half calf with marbled boards, sympathetically rebacked in calf with gilt filleted

raised bands with gilt lettered title label, minor wear and fading to boards, a.e. marbled.
£125.00

Lachouque, Commandant Henry. WATERLOO. Visual conception by Juan Carlos
Carmigniani. Uniform plates by Baron Louis de Beaufort. Maps by Jean-Claude Quennevat.
Introduction by David G. Chandler. Arms & Armour Press 1975.

Ist UK Ed. 4to. 202pp. 300 ills., 51 cold. plates. Margins very lightly browned, good in d/w.
lightly faded to spine. £26.00
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Larpent, F.S. THE PRIVATE JOURNAL ... Judge Advocate General of the British Forces in
the Peninsula. Attached to the Head-Quarters of Lord Wellington During the Peninsula War,
From 1812 to its Close. Edited by Sir George Larpent. Richard Bentley ... 1853.

Ist Ed. 3 vols. Ex.-libris W.A. Bonney and B. Frere, some light marginal browning, original
blind embossed boards, sympathetically rebacked in gilt lettered modern cloth, corners sl.
frayed. £200.00
Francis Seymour Larpent (1776—1845), civil servant. ODNB ‘... Charles Manners Sutton, judge-
advocate-general, selected him in 1812 to go as deputy judge-advocate-general to the forces engaged in
the Peninsular War, where his task was to make the procedure of the courts martial more efficient. He
remained until 1814 at headquarters with Wellington, who thought highly of his services ... In August
1813 he was taken prisoner, but was exchanged almost immediately ...’

Larpent, F. Seymour. THE PRIVATE JOURNAL of ... Judge-Advocate General, Attached to
the Head-Quarters of Lord Wellington During the Peninsular War, From 1812 to Its Close.
Edited by Sir George Larpent. Richard Bentley 1853.

2nd Ed. Revised. 2 vols. Sm. 8vo. xxiv + 346pp. + viii + 386pp. Hinges taped, ex.-libris Baron
Willoughby de Broke, some very light browning, original gilt lettered blind embossed cloth
with gilt devices to upper boards, rebacked with much of original spines laid down, spines sl.
frayed. £150.00
Francis Seymour Larpent (1776—1845), civil servant. ODNB ‘... Charles Manners Sutton, judge-
advocate-general, selected him in 1812 to go as deputy judge-advocate-general to the forces engaged in
the Peninsular War, where his task was to make the procedure of the courts martial more efficient. He
remained until 1814 at headquarters with Wellington, who thought highly of his services (The
Dispatches of Field Marshal the Duke of Wellington, ed. J. Gurwood, 6, 1836, 360). In August 1813 he
was taken prisoner, but was exchanged almost immediately ...’

Levy, Martin. NAPOLEON IN EXILE. The Houses and Furniture supplied by the British
Government for the Emperor and his Entourage on St. Helena. Furniture History Society 1998.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. [viii] + 211pp. Numerous figures. Very good in cold. pictorial limp boards
sl. creased to one corner. £35.00

Longford, Elizabeth. WELLINGTON. Pillar of State; The Years of the Sword. Weidenfeld &
Nicolson 1969-72.

Ist Ed. 2 vols. x + 472pp. + [xxiv] + 548pp. 107 ills., 10 maps. Good in sl. chipped price
clipped d/ws. £25.00

MacLennan, A. THE WATERLOO ROLL, ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES. N.p. Nd.

T.p. + foreword + 14 typed leaves. Unbound as issued in transparent plastic wallet. £10.00
Compiled from many sources including Dalton’s Roll, Drew’s Roll, Siborne and etc., published?

(Madan). Madan, Beatrice (Editor). SPENCER AND WATERLOO. The Letters of Spencer
Madan 1814-1816. With a Foreword by Carola Oman. Literary Services and Production Ltd.
1970.

Ist Ed. xx + 233pp. Port. frontis., 8 ills. E.p. family trees, very good in rubbed and sl. chipped
d/w. faded to spine. £20.00

Maguire, T. Miller. THE BRITISH ARMY UNDER WELLINGTON 1811-1813. A
Summary. William Clowes and Sons 1906.

Ist Ed. Thin 8vo. 87pp. 12 maps and ills. including 3 folding. Ex.-Staff College Camberley
with bookplate and ink stamps to e.ps., numbers to e.ps., very light marginal browning, original
cloth, soiled, corners sl. bumped and sm. label to upper board. £45.00
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Maxwell, Right Hon. Sir Herbert. THE LIFE OF WELLINGTON The Restoration of the
Martial Power of Great Britain. Sampson Low, Marston and Company 1899.

2 vols. [xxviii] + 405pp. + [xiv] + 415pp. + [ii]. Photogravure port. frontiss., numerous
photogravure plates, maps and battle plans. Ex.-libris Alfred Viscount Milner with his signature
in each vol., original gilt lettered cloth with sl. rubbed gilt ports. to upper boards, edges of
boards dampspotted, spines faded, t.e.g. £85.00

Maxwell, W.H. THE BIVOUAC; Or, Stories of the Peninsular War. Richard Bentley 1839.

Sm. 8vo. viii + 376pp. Frontis. and vignette t.p. Hinges sl. tender, sporadic light spotting, ex.-
lib. with blind embossed stamp to ff.e.p. and t.p., half crushed morocco with marbled boards,
rubbed, gilt bands gilt motifs and gilt title to sl. rubbed spine. £30.00

Mercer, The Late General Cavalié. JOURNAL OF THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN Kept
Throughout the Campaign of 1815. William Blackwood and Sons 1870.

Ist Ed. Sm. thick 8vo. xii + 369pp. + viii + 347pp. [Without half titles]. Some light marginal
browning, ex.-Sandeman lib. with bookplates occasional marginal ink stamps and ink stamp to
lower edge, prize calf binding with gilt rule and fillet edged upper board with gilt armorial
device to upper board, extremities sl. rubbed, dec. gilt filleted raised bands with gilt
compartments and gilt lettered title label to spine. £250.00
Alexander Cavalié Mercer soldier and artist (1783-1868). A careful observer, Mercer was a very good
amateur artist and it was this ability that he drew upon when writing about his experience in the
Waterloo campaign; Commanding the 9th Brigade Royal Artillery, his journal, published posthumously
in 1870 by his son, is an excellent description of the Lowlands and the Netherlands as the English found
them in 1815, but it records only that portion of the battle which immediately affected Mercer.

Moore, James. A NARRATIVE OF THE CAMPAIGN OF THE BRITISH ARMY IN SPAIN,
Commanded by his Excellency Lieut.-General Sir John Moore, K.B. &c. &c. &c.
Authenticated by Official Papers and Original Letters. London: Printed for J. Johnson 1809.

4th Ed. [xviii] + 388pp. + 136 appendix. 2 folding maps. Some light spotting, new e.ps.,
rebound in modern boards with paper title label to very sl. faded spine, some minor soiling.
£175.00

Sir John Moore (1761-1809), army officer. ODNB “... In the Peninsular period, and long after, to have
been ‘one of Sir John Moore's men’ conferred special prestige ...’

M|[uffling, Major General] C. [F.] De. HISTORY OF THE CAMPAIGN OF THE BRITISH,
DUTCH, HANOVERIAN, AND BRUNSWICK ARMIES, Under the Command of the Duke
of Wellington; and of the Prussians, Under That of Prince Bulcher of Wahlstadt, In the Year
1815: with a Plan of the Battle of Waterloo; Or, La Belle-Alliance. Together with An Account
of the Origin of the Publication, and Some Particulars Regarding Bonaparte’s Conduct During
the Battle of Waterloo; of the Defence of Hugomont, and la Haye Sainte; of the Progress of
Grouchy’s Army, &c. By the Right Honourable Sir John Sinclair, Bart. 7. Egerton ... 1816.

Ist English Ed. x + xiii + 159pp. Folding plan. Light browning, contemporary boards, some
wear to edges, some marking to boards, nicely rebacked in modern paper, label to spine.
£160.00

Napier, W.F.P. HISTORY OF THE WAR IN THE PENINSULA And in the South of France,
From the Year 1807 to the Year 1814. John Murray 1828.

Ist Ed. 6 vols. 55 maps and plans. Some sporadic light foxing, ex.-libris John Drummond and
B.C. Ravenhill, contemporary half calf with marbled boards, dec. gilt raised bands, with gilt
lettered title label to sl. rubbed spines, minor loss to boards. £480.00

Good set of this classic eyewitness account of the Napoleonic conflict in Spain and the South of France.
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(Napoleon). ANECDOTES OF NAPOLEON BONAPARTE, His Ministers, his Generals, his
Soldiers and his Times. With an Interesting Account of his Disinterment at St. Helena, and his

second interment in France. Compiled from the best Authorities. Manchester: Printed &
published by S. Johnson & Son 1844.

Thick 12mo. 448pp. Margins browned and thumbed, hinges cracked and shaken, without lower
f.e.p., sl. rubbed blind embossed cloth with some wear to corners and head and tail of spine,
dec. gilt title to spine. £20.00

(Ney). Atteridge, A.H. MARSHAL NEY. The Bravest of the Brave. Worley Publications with
Brigade Library 1992.

Facsimile Reprint of 1912 Ed. [xiv] + 379pp. + [i] adverts.8 plates and 8 maps. Very good in
d/w. £20.00

Nofi, Albert A. THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN June 1815. Greenhill Books 1993.

Ist Ed. 335pp. Numerous ills. and maps. Good in d/w. chipped and sl. torn at head of spine.
£20.00

Oman, Sir Charles. A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR. 1807-1809 From the Treaty
of Fontainebleau to the Battle of Corunna; January to September 1809 From the Battle of
Corunna to the end of the Talavera Campaign; September 1809 to December 1810 Ocaba,
Cadiz, Bussaco, Torres Vedras; December 1810 to December 1811 Massena’s Retreat, Fuentes
de Onoro, Albuera, Tarragona; October 1811 to August 1812 Valencia, Ciudad Rodrigo,
Badajoz, Salamanca, Madrid; September I, 1812 to August 5, 1813 The Siege of Burgos, The
Retreat from Burgos, The Campaign of Vittoria, The Battles of the Pyrenees; August 1813 to
April 14, 1814 The Capture of St. Sebastian, Wellington’s Invasion of France, Battles of the
Nivelle, The Nive, Orthez and Toulouse. Introduction by Colonel John R. Elting. The
Biographical Dictionary of British Officers Killed and Wounded, 1808-1814 by John A. Hall.
Greenhill Books, London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1995-8.

Facsimile reprint. 8 vols. Royal 8vo. Numerous ills. and maps throughout. Very good in d/ws.
with some very minor signs of wear. £220.00

This unrivalled and essential work provides a comprehensive and balanced account of this most
important episode in Napoleonic military history.

Oman, Sir Charles. WELLINGTON’S ARMY 1809-1814. Greenhill Books,
London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1993.

Reprint. [x] + 395pp. Port. frontis., 7 plates. Very good in d/w. lightly faded to spine. ~ £20.00
Napoleonic Library.

Paget, Julian. WELLINGTON’S PENINSULAR WAR. Battles and Battlefields. Leo Cooper
1996.

New Ed. [xviii] + 285pp. 26 maps, many ills. from photos. E.p. maps, Very good in d/w.
£22.00

Pawly, Ronald. THE RED LANCERS. Anatomy of a Napoleonic Regiment. Foreword by HH
the Prince Murat. Crowood Press 1998.

Ist Ed. 4to. 160pp. Numerous cold. and b/w. ills. Front f.e.p. lightly water marked, good in sl.
water marked d/w. rubbed long top edge. £20.00

(Picton). Havard, Robert. WELLINGTON’S WELSH GENERAL. A Life of Sir Thomas
Picton. Aurum Press 1996.

Ist UK Ed. viii + 279pp. 8 plates, 13 text ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00
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Robertson, lan. A COMMANDING PRESENCE. Wellington in the Peninsula, 1808-1814 -
Logistics, Strategy, Survival. Spellmount 2008.

Ist UK Ed., 2nd Imp. 448pp. 8 maps, 29 b/w. ills. and 14 ills. in colour. Very good in d/w.
£22.00

Robinson, Major-Gen C.W. WELLINGTON’S CAMPAIGNS Peninsular-Waterloo 1808-15
Also Moore’s Campaign of Corunna (For Military Students). 1808-9-10-11 Roleia to Albuhera;
1812-13-14 Ciudad-Rodrigo (Capture of) to Toulouse; 1815 Waterloo. Hugh Rees 1914-27.

5th & 6th Ed. Mixed Eds. 3 vols. 13 maps & 23 plans mainly folding. Lightly rubbed original
cloth, corners very sl. bumped, spines lightly faded and sl. bumped at head and tail. £75.00

Scott, John. PARIS REVISITED, In 1815, by way of Brussels: Including a Walk over the
Field of Battle at Waterloo. London: Printed for Longman, Hurst, Rees, Orme and Brown
1816.

viii + 405pp. T.p. browned with lib. ink stamp and accession nos. to verso, upper leading
corners of p.169/70 and 171/2 repaired, uncut, new e.ps., rebound in half calf with marbled
boards, gilt ruled raised bands and leather title label to spine. £125.00

Seaton, R.C. SIR HUDSON LOWE AND NAPOLEON. David Nutt 1898.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. [vi] + 236pp. + [iv]. Port. frontis. Some very light marginal browning, upper
hinge weak, ex.-libris W.A. Bonney, original gilt lettered cloth with stain to tail of upper board,
sl. soiled, lower board with minor creasing, spine sl. bumped. £35.00

(Selwyn, William). WATERLOO A Lay of Jubilee for June 18, A.D. 1815. Cambridge
Deighton Bell and Co. 18635.

2nd Ed. Thin sm. 4to. 92pp. 2 folding plans. Some light creasing to first few leaves, ex.-RUSA
with bookplate, some light browning, gilt rule edged boards with gilt lettering, some fraying to
extremities, nicely rebacked in modern gilt lettered morocco, a.e.g. £95.00

Inscribed to half title ‘In the Library of the United Service Club with the Author’s respects Christmas
A.D. 1865. The Presentation Bookplate also inscribed ‘The Author 1866°.

Siborne, Major-General H.T. (Editor). WATERLOO LETTERS. Greenhill Books/Stackpole
Books 1993.

Facsimile of the 1891 Ed. [xxvi] + 415pp. Publisher’s device to t.p., many maps and plans
including 4 folding. Good in d/w. lightly faded to spine. £24.00
Napoleonic Library

Siborne, William. THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN. 1815. Birmingham 1894.

4th Ed. Thick 8vo. 832pp. + 16pp. adverts. Many port., maps and plans. Ex.-lib. with bookplate
ink stamps and remains of label to e.ps., blind embossed stamp to t.p., hinges cracked and sl.
shaken, soiled and sl. stained cloth with gilt titles, spine sl. chipped. £48.00
The War Library.

Simmons, Major George. A BRITISH RIFLE MAN. The Journals and Correspondence of ...
Rifle Brigade, during the Peninsular War and the Campaign of Waterloo. Edited with an
Introduction by Lieut-Colonel Willoughby. A. & C. Black 1899.

[xxviii] + 386pp. + [ii]. 3 folding maps. Contemporary signature to top edge of t.p., first and
last few leaves very lightly browned, a few margins sl. thumbed and some very occasional sl.
spotting, new e.ps., rebound in half crushed morocco with marbled boards, gilt bands gilt
motifs and gilt title to spine. £150.00
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Simpson, James. PARIS AFTER WATERLOO. Notes Taken at the Time and Hitherto
Unpublished. Including a Revised Edition-The Tenth-of a Visit to Flanders and the Field.
William Blackwood and Sons 1853.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. xiv + x + 313pp. 2 double page maps. Very light sporadic browning, rebound
by Sotheran in gilt rule edged half calf with cloth boards, some wear to edges, rebacked with
original spine laid down, spine sl. darkened in part and with gilt lettering and gilt ‘N’ bee and
eagle, some repairs to head and tail, t.e.g. £100.00
James Simpson (1781-1853), advocate and author. ODNB ‘... In 1815 Simpson visited Waterloo
immediately after the defeat of the French, and then proceeded to Paris, at that time in the hands of the
allies ... In 1853 he published an account of his experiences in Paris, [the above work] ... His
impressions of Paris are interesting, and include some recollections of Sir Walter Scott ...’

Surtees, The Late William. TWENTY-FIVE YEARS IN THE RIFLE BRIGADE. William
Blackwood ... 1833.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. xii + 435pp. Portion replaced to head of t.p., some very light browning,
marbled e.ps. and edges, ex.-libris Sir Charles Wolseley, contemporary half calf with marbled
boards, gilt ruling with gilt lettering to sl. sunned spine. £200.00
Interesting perspective on life in the Rifles during the Napoleonic Wars.

Surtees, William. TWENTY-FIVE YEARS IN THE RIFLE BRIGADE. By the late ...
Frederick Muller Ltd. 1973.

Facsimile reprint of 1833 Ed. xii + 450pp. Good in price clipped d/w. £45.00

Diaries of the Napoleonic Wars Number 2.
With new Introduction and Index.

Tomkinson, The Late Lieut.-Col. THE DIARY OF A CAVALRY OFFICER in the
Peninsular War and Waterloo Campaign 1809-1815. Edited by his Son James Tomkinson.
Swan Sonnenschein & Co. 1895.

2nd Ed. viii + 356pp. 3 ports., 5 folding maps. Mainly marginal browning, ex.-lib. with sm.
bookplate, ink stamp to t.p., hinges weak, original gilt lettered cloth, spine chipped and faded.
£48.00

Tranie, J. and Carmigniani, J.C. NAPOLEON’S WAR IN SPAIN. The French Peninsular
Campaigns, 1807-1814. From the notes and manuscripts of Commandant Henry Lachouque.
Translated by Janet S. Mallender and John R. Clements, foreword by David G. Chandler. Arms
and Armour 1993.

Reprint. Sq. 4to. 191pp. 24 pages in full colour showing uniforms, plus over 400 b/w. ills. of
personalities and battle scenes with original ills. by Louis de Beaufort. Margins lightly
browned, good in d/w. £25.00

Uffindell, Andrew. THE EAGLE’S LAST TRIUMPH. Napoleon’s Victory at Ligny, June
1815. Greenhill Books, London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1994.

Ist Ed. 272pp. 27 ills., 6 line drawings, 20 sketch maps, 12 diagrams and 3 orders of Battles.
Good in d/w. £20.00

Uffindell, Andrew. THE NATIONAL ARMY MUSEUM BOOK OF WELLINGTON’S
ARMIES. Britain’s Campaigns in the Peninsula and at Waterloo 1808-1815. Sidgwick &
Jackson 2003.

Ist Ed. [xxii] + 362pp. 58 ills. and 16 maps. Very good in d/w. £22.00

(Vivian). Vivian, The Hon. Claud. RICHARD HUSSEY VIVIAN. First Baron Vivian. A
Memoir. Ken Trotman Ltd. 2003.
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Facsimile Reprint of 1897 Ed. [viii] + 432pp. Port. frontis. Very good in original gilt lettered
cloth. £20.00

Weller, Jac. WELLINGTON IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814. Nicholas Vane 1962.

Ist Ed. 395pp. 58 photos. taken by the author and 22 maps. Sl. pencil annotation to e.ps., edges
sl. rubbed, good in torn and sl. chipped d/w. £40.00

Wellesley, Muriel. THE MAN WELLINGTON. Through the Eyes of Those Who Knew Him.
Constable & Co. 1937.

Ist Ed. xxviii + 424pp. Port. frontis., 11 plates, 3 maps including 2 folding. Good in soiled and
priceclipped chipped d/w. repaired to verso in parts. £40.00

Wellesley, Muriel. WELLINGTON IN CIVIL LIFE. Through the Eyes of Those Who Knew
Him. Constable & Co. 1939.

Ist Ed. xxvi + 411pp. Port. frontis., 11 plates. Sm. booksellers inscription and with relevant
newspaper clipping tipped in, good in original gilt lettered cloth with some fading, upper board
sl. water spotted. £35.00

Wellington, The 7th Duke of. (Editor). THE CONVERSATIONS OF THE FIRST DUKE OF
WELLINGTON With George William Chad. Cambridge: Saint Nicolas Press 1956.

Tall thin 8vo. [vi] + 25pp. + [ii]. Port. frontis. E.ps. very sl. spotted, good in cloth backed
boards with silhouette port. to upper board. £22.00
No. 508 of a Limited Edition of 1000 Copies.

(Wellington). LIFE MILITARY AND CIVIL OF THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON. Digested
from the materials of W.H. Maxwell, and in part re-written, by an old soldier. With some
account of his public funeral. Henry G. Bohn 1852.

[xii] + 497pp. Port. frontis., vignette t.p., 16 plates. Advert. e.ps., margins lightly browned,
hinges repaired, new lower f.e.p., contemporary inscription tipped in, lower corner of a couple
of plates sl. waterstained not affecting image, original blind embossed cloth browned and
discoloured to edges with corners sl. bumped, spine rebacked in modern cloth with remains of
original spine laid down. £22.00
Bohn’s lllustrated Library.

(Wellington). Martin, Mr Montgomery. THE DESPATCHES, MINUTES, AND
CORRESPONDENCE, OF THE MARQUESS WELLESLEY, K.G. During his Administration
in India. [With] SUPPLEMENTARY DESPATCHES AND MEMORANDA OF FIELD
MARSHAL ARTHUR DUKE OF WELLINGTON, K.G. India 1797-1805. Edited by His Son
The Duke of Wellington. John Murray 1836-58.

5 vols. + 2 Supplementary Vols. 7 vols. in all. Engraved port. frontis., 4 linen backed folding
maps, 1 folding map. Ex.-Staff College with ink stamps and numbering, some very light

browning, vols. 1-4 in gilt lettered and ruled lib. cloth, vol. 5 and Supplementary vols. in half
lib. cloth with gilt ruled spines rubbed, all vols. with labels to head. £380.00

Wells, Roger. WRETCHED FACES. Famine in Wartime England 1793-1801. Alan Sutton
Gloucester 1988.

Ist Ed. xii + 466pp. 12 figures. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Wood, General Sir Evelyn. CAVALRY IN THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN. Sampson Low,
Marston and Co. 1895.

Ist Ed. in book form. Sm. 8vo. xvi + 203pp. Port. frontis., 9 maps including 4 folding, 11 ills.,
1 diagram. Some light browning, original gilt lettered cloth, spine faded and sl. bumped. £48.00
The Pall Mall Magazine Library.
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BOER WAR

Algie, J.R ALGIE’S DAIRY J.R. Algie’s Diary Of The Siege Of Mafeking 1899-1900. N.p.

N.d.
Sm. 4to. 2 leaves + 172 photocopied leaves typed one side only. Some very light marginal
browning, cloth backed wrapps. £250.00

A modern transcript of A ‘Personal Diary’ in the Mafeking Museum, unpublished 1900.

An exciting day by day diary of the siege, ‘it was quite exciting to hear the shells shrieking and
whistling through the air ... I have slept in the trenches every night for eight nights ...” Covering in great
detail the Leaders, the soldiers and civilians, battles, the casualty lists, the frequent notices, etc. in vivid
and exciting prose.

Army (Remounts). REPORTS, STATISTICAL TABLES AND TELEGRAMS RECEIVED
FROM SOUTH AFRICA June, 1899, to January 22nd, 1902. Presented to Parliament by
Command of His Majesty. HMSO 1902. 56pp. [Cd. 963]. Mendelssohn Vol. 2., pp.696.

[Bound with]. PROCEEDINGS OF A COURT OF ENQUIRY held at St. Stephen’s House,
Westminster, S.W. on the Administration of the Army Remount Department since January
1899, By Order of the Commander in Chief Dated 20th Feburary 1902. Presented to Parliament
by Command of his Majesty. HMSO 1902. [iv] + 34pp. [Cd.993]. Mendelssohn Vol. 2.,
pp.696.

[Bound with] ARMY REMOUNTS. Digest of Evidence Taken Before the Court of Enquiry on
the Adminstration of the Army Remount Department Together with Index. HMSO 1902. [iv] +
40pp. HMSO 1902.

Together 3 works bound in 1 vol. Sm. Folio. Ink stain to fore-edge intruding sl. onto margins,

ex.-Staff College with bookplate and numbering to e.ps., gilt lettered cloth, waterstained to

spine and with some dampstaining to tail of boards with paper adhesion to lower board.
£125.00

Baillie, Major F.D. MAFEKING. A Diary of the Siege. Archibald Constable & Co. 1900.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. 299pp. Numerous ills., folding plate to rear ‘Mafeking Mail Special Siege
Slip’ (with large portions detached). Ex.-Staff College with bookplate ink stamps and numbers
to prelims., original cloth with ills. laid down to upper board, spine sl. bumped and faded with
sm. stain. £28.00

Mendelssohn Volume 1, pp.67. “... there is an interesting account of the siege from day to day, with a
description of the sorties ...’

Baldock, Colonel T.S. ROYAL ARTILLERY MOUNTED RIFLES IN SOUTH AFRICA.
(Written by Invitation of the Committee R.A. Institution). N.p. N.d.

pp.(421-488). Plate, plan, 4 folding linen backed maps. Interleaved with blanks throughout.
Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplate and ink stamp to e.ps., half leather with cloth boards, gilt
lettered spine rubbed with loss to head, corners rubbed. £60.00
Extract, II Vol. XXXI.

(Boer War Newspaper Articles). BOER WAR NEWSPAPER ARTICLES. July 1899 - June
1902.

5 vols. + (Manuscript) Index vol. Folio and 4to. Over 1055pp. of cuttings, some cuttings
lacking ‘title’, some light browning and wrinkling to leaves, uniformly bound in gilt rule edged
half leather with cloth boards, gilt ruled raised bands with gilt lettering to spines, some surface
wear to corners and spines. £2,500.00
A unique collection of newspaper articles relating to the Boer War. Following daily the sieges of
Ladysmith, Mafeking and Kimberley, the individual campaigns, ‘Latest from the Bieseged’, the
advances, etc. as events occurred. The articles are extracted from The Standard (J.B. Whigham,
Churchill), The Morning Post (Colonel Baden-Powell, John Stuart, Winston Churchill, Edward
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Frederick ‘Doggy’ Knight, Major F.D. Baillie), The Daily Telegraph (Bennet Burleigh, John Grenfell,
Mr McHugh), The Daily News (Bennet Burleigh, Stevens, Nevinson, Major F.D. Baillie, and Hugh
Pearse), The Times (Lionel James), they are loosely in chronological order with pencil notations noting
the paper they were published in, providing a fascinating contemporary account of the war as it
unfolded.

With many of Churchill’s articles, referenced in Ronald I. Cohen’s ‘Bibliography of the Writings of Sir
Winston Churchill’, (published by Thoemes 2006); C74b, C75, C76, C77, C84, C86, C87, C90, C92,
C93, CY4, C95, C96, C97, C99, Ci100, C101, Cl104a, C105b, C107, C113, C115, Cll6, C117, C118,
Cl119, Ci123, Ci24, C125, Ci126, C127, CI128, Ci129, Ci30, Ci131, C132, CI33, Ci134, CI35, Ci36,
C137, C138, C140, Cl144, C147, C148.1, C148.2, C.149, C150, C151, C152, C153, C155, C156, C157,
C158, C159, Ci60, Cl61, Ci163, Ci165, Cl66, Cl67, Ci169, C172, C175, C176, C177, Cl181, Ci82,
Ci84, Ci186, C187, Ci189, C195, Ci196, C199, C200, C201, C202, C203.2, C204.3, C205, C206,
C207.2, C210, C211, C212, C213, C214.

Burke, Peter. THE SIEGE OF O’OKIEP. (Guerrilla Campaign in the Anglo-Boer War). War
Museum of the Boer Republics Bloemfontein, Republic of South Africa 1995.

4to. 211pp. Many ills. from photos. and a map. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £25.00

Department of Defence. CONDITIONS OF SERVICE OF SOUTH AFRICAN AND OVER-
SEA CONTINGENTS Employed in the South African War, 1899-1902. HMSO 1904.

Sm. folio. 348pp. Ex.-Library Staff College lib. with ink stamps to e.ps., half lib. calf with cloth
boards gilt lettering and label to rubbed spine. £200.00
A copy of Conditions of Service of South African and Over-sea Contingents employed in the South
African war, 1899—1902, which reproduced Acts governing the raising and despatch of contingents
from around the British Empire along with announcements of conditions of service and blank
attestation forms, discharge certificates and statements of rates of pay. It thus documents the basic
conditions under which Australians and other citizen soldiers around the empire served and the legal
responsibilities of governments and soldiers.

Collection of South African Imperial Blue-Books

(Despatches). SOUTH AFRICA DESPATCHES. Presented to Parliament by Command of His
Majesty HMSO 1901. 140pp. + 138pp. + 8pp. Supplementary [Cd.457-8; Cd.463].

Bound with the following

... Despatch by General Lord Kitchener, dated 8th March, 1901, relative to Military Operations
in South Africa ... 1901. 16pp. [Cd.522];

... Despatch by General Lord Kitchener ... dated 8th May 1901 ... (In continuation of [Cd.522].)
36pp. [Cd.605];

... dated 8th July, 1901 ... (In continuation of [Cd.605].) 42pp. [Cd.695];

... dated 8th August, 8th September, and 8th October, 1901 ... including a supplementary
despatch, dated 18th October, on the actions at Itala Mount, Fort Prospect, and Moedwill. 68pp.
(In continuation of [Cd.695]). [Cd.820];

... dated 8th November, 1901 ... (In continuation of [Cd.820]) HMSO 1902. 11pp. [Cd. 823];

... 8th January 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.824] [lacking December]) [Cd.890].
(Misbound);

... 8th February 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.890]). 12pp. [Cd.965];

... 8th March 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.965]). 24pp. [Cd.970];

... 8th April 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.970]). 14pp. [Cd.984] (misbound);

... Ist June 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.984]). 23pp. [Cd.986];

... 23rd June 1902 ... (In continuation of [Cd.984]). 41pp. [Cd.988];

ARMY Report by Lieut.-General Sir H.E. Colvile, on the Operations of the Ninth Division at
Paardeberg. Presented ... HMSO 1901. 10pp. [Cd.520];

ARMY Correspondence relative to the recall of Major-General Sir H.E. Colvile ... HMSO
1901. 6pp. [Cd.467];



ARMY Finding of a Court of Enquiry held at Barberton on 25th September, 1900, to
investigate the circumstances under which Lieutenant-Colonel B.E. Spragge, D.S.0. XXXth
Bn. Imperial Yeomanry, and others, became prisoners of war. [iv]pp. [Cd.470];

SOUTH AFRICA Report From Brigadier-General Dixon on the Operations at Vlakfontien on
29th May, 1901. 4pp. [Cd.693];

SOUTH AFRICA Report from Lieut.-General Lord Methuen on the Action that took place near
Tweebosch on 7th March, 1902. 6pp. [Cd.967];

ARMY (WAR IN SOUTH AFRICA). Telegrams Relating to the Publication of Despatches.
3pp. [Cd.155];

SOUTH AFRICA Telegrams Concerning the Siege of Ladysmith. 4pp. [Cd.987];

SOUTH AFRICA The Spion Kop Despatches. [Documents not previously published or
portions of previously-published Documents which were omitted at the time of Publication are
indicated by a black marginal line.] 48pp. [Cd.968];

SOUTH AFRICAN WAR. Telegrams from Field-Marshal Lord Roberts to the Secretary of
State for War. Reporting (1) A Telegram addressed by him to the State Presidents of the
Orange Free State and South African Republic, in reference to the abuse of the White Flag and
(2) The Reply of the President of the Orange Free State. Presented to Parliament by her
Majesty’s Command April, 1900. [iv]. [Cd.122];

ARMY Correspondence between Field-Marshal Lord Roberts, Commanding-in-Chief South
African Field Force, and Acting Commandant-General Louis Botha, dated 12th, 13th, 14th and
15th June, 1900. 3pp. [Cd.461];

SOUTH AFRICA Correspondence, &c., Between the Commander-in-Chief in South Africa
and the Boer Commanders So Far As It Affects the Destruction of Property. ... 13pp. [Cd.582];
SOUTH AFRICA Return of Buildings Burnt in each Month From June 1800, to January, 1901,
Including Farm Buildings, Mills, Cottages and Hovels. 19pp. [Cd.524];

SOUTH AFRICA Returns of Farm Buildings, &c., in Cape Colony and Natal, Destroyed by the
Boers. 6pp. [Cd.979];

TELEGRAM from Sir A. Milner to the Secretary of State for War, relating to reported outrage
on Esau at Calvinia. [iv] [Cd.464];

SOUTH AFRICA Correspondence Relative to the Treatment of Natives by the Boers. 6pp.
[Cd.821];

SOUTH AFRICA Further Correspondence Relative to the Treatment of Natives by the Boers.
4pp. [Cd.822];

SOUTH AFRICA Further Correspondence Relative to the Treatment of Natives by the Boers.
10pp. [Cd.888];

SOUTH AFRICA Return of Numbers of Persons in the Concentration Camps in South Africa
June, 1901. [iv]. [Cd. 608];

SOUTH AFRICA Further Return of Numbers of Persons in the Camps of Refuge in South
Africa, July, 1901. (In Continuation of [Cd.608].) Presented to Parliament ... [iv]. [Cd.694];
SOUTH AFRICA Further Return of Numbers of Person in the Camps of Refuge in South
Africa, August, 1901. (In Continuation of [Cd.694])

[iv]. [Cd.789];

... Return of Numbers of Persons in the Concentration Camps in South Africa, September,
1901. [iv] [Cd.793];

ARMY I. Tender of the Imperial Cold Storage and Supply Company, Limited, dated 4th
March, 1902, for Supply of Meat to Troops in South Africa. Il.-Letter of Undertaking, dated
4th March, 1902, as to Source of Supply of Meat. III.-Letter of Acceptance, signed by Director
of Army Contacts, dated 12th March, 1902. 7pp. [Cd.964];

ARMY EXPENDITURE, 1902-3. (South African War). Statement showing approximately
under principal subheads the sums still required to be expended on the Army in South Africa in
1902-3. [iv]. [Cd.885];

ARMY Return of Military Forces in South Africa, 1899-1901. (In continuation of [Cd.462].)
[iv]. [Cd.578];
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ARMY Strength of Volunteer Service Companies and Drafts Embarked for South Africa in
1900. [Cd. 610]. [iv] [Cd.610];

To be Substituted for (Cd.892) Already Issued ARMY. Return of Military Forces in South
Africa, 1899-1902. Strength of Garrison on 1st August, 1899. Reinforcements and Casualties,
&c. since that date, and strength on 1st January, 1902. (In continuation of [Cd.578].) [iv]
[Cd.892*];

ARMY Return of Military Forces in South Africa, 1899-1902. Strength of Garrison on Ist
August, 1899. Reinforcements and Casualties, &c., between 1st August, 1899, and 31st May
1902. (In continuation of [Cd.892*]). [iv]. [Cd.990];

ARMY, 1901-1902. Supplementary Estimate. 4pp.;

TELEGRAMS RESPECTING HOSPITAL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE TROOPS IN
SOUTH AFRICA. 4pp. [Cd.230];

ARMY. Return of Military Forces in South Africa, 1899-1900. [iv]. [Cd.421];

ARMY Proclamations Issued by Field-Marshal Lord Roberts in South Africa. 23pp. [Cd.426];
ARMY Return of Military Forces in South Africa, 1899-1901. [iv] [Cd.462];

ARMY Return of Military Forces in South Africa. Overseas Colonial Contingents. [iv]
[Cd.469];

SOUTH AFRICA Correspondence Relating to the Prolongation of Hostilities in South Africa.
Tpp. [Cd.732];

ARMY Return to an Address of the House of Lords, dated 25th May 1900. [iv].;

ARMY I. Tender of M. Bergl & Co. dated 6th January, 1902, for Supply of Meat to Troops in
South Africa. II. Letter of Undertaking, dated 27th January, 1902, as to Source of Supply of
Meat. III. Letter of Acceptance, signed by Directory of Army Contracts, dated 27th January,
1902. [Cd.961]. 1901-02.

Bound together in 2 vols. Sm. folio. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplates, ink stamps,
numbering to e.ps., some light browning, rebound in gilt lettered cloth, spines faded bumped
and with accession labels. £300.00
Mendelssohn Vol. 2 pp.692-697.

Douglas, A. Akers. REPORT OF HIS MAJESTY’S COMMISSIONERS Appointed to Inquire
into the Military Preparations and Other Matters Connected With the War in South Africa.
HMSO 1903.

Sm. folio. viii + 316pp. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplate, ink stamps and numbering to
e.ps., some light browning, rebound in gilt lettered cloth, spine faded bumped and with
accession label. £95.00
[Cd. 1789].

Mendelssohn Volume 2., pp.698.

Hackett pp.8. ‘The report of the Elgin Commission appointed to inquire into the military preparations
for the war in South Africa, and into the supply of men, ammunition, equipment and transport by sea
and land in connection with the campaign, and into the military operations up to the occupation of
Preoria. The commission sat on 55 days to take evidence and heard 114 witnesses among whom were
Gen. Sir Redvers Buller and Field Marshall Earl Roberts, together with many other senior officers, civil
and military. Numerous documents bearing upon the proceedings are reproduced as appendices the
volume is fully indexed.’

Douglas, A. Akers. REPORT OF HIS MAJESTY’S COMMISSIONERS Pp.287-8 torn across
upper corner with sl. loss to text. [And] ROYAL COMMISSION ON THE WAR IN SOUTH
AFRICA. Minutes of Evidence Taken Before the Royal Commission on the War in South
Africa. 1 sketch. HMSO 1903.

Sm. folio. 4 vols. in all. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplates, ink stamps and numbering to
e.ps., some light browning, rebound in gilt lettered cloth, spines faded bumped and with
accession labels, remains of label to upper board of first vol. £380.00

[Cd. 1789], [Cd. 1790], [Cd. 1791], [Cd. 1792].
Mendelssohn Volume 2., pp.698.
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Hackett pp.8. ‘The report of the Elgin Commission appointed to inquire into the military preparations
for the war in South Africa, and into the supply of men, ammunition, equipment and transport by sea
and land in connection with the campaign, and into the military operations up to the occupation of
Pretoria. The commission sat on 55 days to take evidence and heard 114 witnesses among whom were
Gen. Sir Redvers Buller and Field Marshall Earl Roberts, together with many other senior officers, civil
and military. Numerous documents bearing upon the proceedings are reproduced as appendices the
volume is fully indexed. The Report, together with [the three volumes above] comprise the Royal
Commission ...’

[Goodwyn, Colonel J.E.] UNFOUNDED ATTACKS ON BRITISH OFFICERS Made in “An
Absent-Minded War” By a British Staff Officer. A Refutation by XXX and LIX. Skeffington &
Son 1901.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. xiii + 104pp. Some foxing to edges, ex-Staff College Camberley with
bookplate, ink stamp to verso of t.p., upper hinge cracked, contemporary half calf with cloth
boards, extremities rubbed, spine discoloured. £175.00
Hackett pp.57. ‘A Refutation of allegations made in ‘An Absent Minded War’ concerning officers in Her

Majesty’s Army serving in South Africa, and a defence of War Olffice departments involved in the
present conflict.’

Hammond, Mrs John Hays. A WOMAN’S PART IN A REVOLUTION. Longmans, Green
and Co. 1897.

Ist UK Ed. Sm. 8vo. [iv] + 159pp. + 32pp. publ. catalogue. Light marginal browning, ex.-lib.
with numbering to front f.e.p., original gilt lettered cloth, spine faded and bumped, minor
staining. £30.00

Mendelssohn Volume 1., pp.680. ‘.. gives a fairly graphic account of the exciting events which
characterised the close of the year 1895 and the first half of 1896 ..."

Hippisley, Lieut.-Colonel R.L. HISTORY OF THE TELEGRAPH OPERATIONS During the
War in South Africa, 1899-1902. May 31st, 1902. HMSO 1903.

Folio. 85pp. 100 folding charts. Hinges sprung between plates 5-51, some light sporadic
browning, some pencil marginalia, ex.-Staff College with bookplate and numbers to front f.e.p.,
original roan backed cloth, tail of boards sl. waterstained, corners rubbed, spine chipped with
some loss and label to head. £1,250.00
Richard Lionel Hippisley (1853-1936).

Hackett pp.119 ‘Official account of the telegraph operations by the Director of Telegraphs. With 100

charts showing showing communication systems in various sectors, including blockhouse lines.’
Mendelssohn Volume 2., pp.717.

Hosking, Rupert V. THE RECORD OF THE SIEGE OF MAFEKING Kept by ... at one time
Serjeant in “D” Squadron Regiment formed Baden-Powell’s Frontier Force Colonel R.S.S.
Baden-Powell Commanding Lt. Col. C.O. Hore Commanding Protectorate Regt. Lt. Col.
Plumer Commanding Rhodesian Regt. N.p. N.d.

Sm. 4to. [iv] + 48 photocopied leaves typed one side only. Without leaf numbered pp.42.
Enclosed in wrapps. £125.00

Apparently published November 1995 and edited by Trevor J. Davies and in Aldermaston, Berks. :
Roberts Publications, [1996].

Preface: ‘This is not written day by day, but in some cases two or three days will be found to ? in
sequence. The main work is the ? of notes taken at the beginning of the siege for the first part, and then
the second part or so, while I was in hospital it was that I recommenced my notes keeping them going
ever since. The first part may be more interesting from the fact that I wrote it under shell fire just after
the arrival of the 94- pounder since known as “Big Ben”. This record is not meant as a work for
publication but purely for the gratification of my friends and for my own satisfaction ... Mafeking
11:3:00.”

With an additional 10 leaves (some photocopies) from a (British?) official detailing life in Kenya.
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(Hutton). OPERATIONS OF GENERAL HUTTON’S FORCE South African Campaign 1900.
Itinerary Maps and Plans of Engagements. Private Circulation only 1901.

Royal 8vo. 16 folding maps and plans. Ex-Staff College with bookplate and ink stamps,

privately bound by the author in gilt lettered cloth, spine sl. faded with accession no. and label.
£160.00

Sir Edward Thomas Henry Hutton (1848 - 1923).(J. W. Addison lith).

Hackett pp.160. ‘Uncommon item. The 5 maps and 11 plans plans were printed as illustration to

General Huttons Letters from South Africa March 20 - October 17th 1900 (unpublished). These appear

to be extra copies privately bound by the author.’

Inscribed ‘Presented to the Library Staff College by Edw. H.H. Hutton Major General Dec. 27 1901.

These maps & plans of Engagement were prepared for ‘Private Circulation’ only.’

Intelligence Division, War Office. TRANSLATIONS FROM FOREIGN JOURNALS
Relating to the Recent War in South Africa. War Office 1902.

Thin 4to. 56pp. Ex.-lib. with ink stamp and bookplate to front pastedown and ink stamp to
verso of t.p., some occasional thumbing, edges of t.p. lightly browned, some pencil underlining
and marginal ruling, some very occasional sporadic spotting, rebound in sl. rubbed lib. cloth
with original sl. soiled upper wrapp. laid down, corners and spine sl. chipped, sm. accession
label to spine. £250.00
Apparently very scarce, not in Mendelssohn.

Comprising Lessons of the War in South Africa;, What Does the Boer War Teach Us a Regards Our
Infantry Attack? by Lieut.-Colonel Van Lindenau; What Can We Learn from the Boer War? By Baron
Von der Goitz, Tactical Experience of the Boer War by Captain Allum.

Jourdain, Lieut.-Colonel H.F.N. THE NATAL CAMPAIGN 1899-1900. Printed Privately

1948.
Thin 8vo. 36pp. 6 plates. Leading corner creased, ex.-lib. with bookplate and numbers etc.,
original wrapps., label and numberings, very sl. soiled with several sm. holes. £20.00

With typed slip ‘Presented by Col. HFN Jourdain CMG.’

Lanfier, Louis; Polden, E. Russell and Coke, Arthur J. THE NATIONAL BAZAAR Under
Royal and Distinguished Patronage held at Royal Palace Hotel, The Empress Rooms and
adjoining grounds, Kensington on May 24th, 25th & 26th 1900. Souvenir & Official
Programme, designed and compiled by ... Messrs. Langfier, Ltd. and Messrs. Gale & Polden
Ltd. 1900.

4to. 155pp. + [28]pp. adverts. Numerous ills., drawings, photos. and decorations throughout.
Upper hinge sl. tender, lightly soiled original cloth backed cold. pictorial limp boards with
some minor rubbing to extremities, spine lightly faded and chipped with some loss at tail.

£85.00
‘In Aid of the Sufferers by the War.’

Mahan, Captain A.T. THE STORY OF THE WAR IN SOUTH AFRICA 1899-1900.
Sampson Low, Marston and Co. 1900.

Ist Ed. Sm. 8vo. vi + 322pp. Port. frontis., folding map. Some light browning, discreet
numbering to front f.e.p., original gilt lettered cloth with gilt map to upper board, spine sl.
bumped and spotted. £48.00

Murray, Lieut-Colonel P.L. (Editor). OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE AUSTRALIAN
MILITARY CONTINGENTS TO THE WAR IN SOUTH AFRICA. Albert J. Mullett ...
Melbourne 1911.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. [iv] + 607pp. Ex.-Staff College with bookplate, numbers to front f.e.p., ink
stamps to t.p., e.ps. lightly browned, original gilt lettered cloth, cloth frayed to edges, spine
bumped with stain towards head. £380.00
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Hackett pp.120. ‘A register of Australian military contingents to South Africa grouped under Colonies.
The information includes details of establishment, equipment, embarkation, records of service,
engagements, promotions, and honours. A nominal roll completes each entry.

Ross, E.J. SIEGE VIEWS MAFEKING. From Original Photos. by ... Taken During the Siege
Oct 1899-May 1900. Eyre and Spottiswoode N.d. c.[1900].

Thin large Landscape [xxxii] + [ii]. Some light marginal browning, original cloth backed
wrapps., minor soiling. £150.00
Hackett pp. 181, Mendelssohn Vol. 2., pp.252.

(S. African Field Force). REPORT ON DEMOBILIZATION OF THE S. AFRICAN FIELD
FORCE From 1st June, 1902, To 28th February, 1903. Headquarters, Pretoria, 1st April, 1903
Printed by John Keith ... Pretoria 1903.

Sm. folio. T.p. + 61pp. Some very light browning, ex.-Staff College lib. with ink stamps to
prelims., contemporary half calf with cloth boards, gilt lettered spine, corners scuffed. £400.00
Apparently not in Hackett or Mendelssohn.

Simpson, Lieut.-Colonel R.J.S. THE MEDICAL HISTORY OF THE WAR IN SOUTH
AFRICA. An Epidemiological Essay. HMSO 1911.

viii + 236pp. 16 figures, 25 tables. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplate and ink stamps to
prelims., rebound in lib. cloth, very sl. faded to spine. £380.00

Reprinted from the Journal of the Royal Army Medical Corps, extremely scarce.
Hackett pp.183.

Slocum, Capt. S. L’H. & Reichmann, Capt. Carl. REPORTS ON MILITARY
OPERATIONS IN SOUTH AFRICA AND CHINA War Department, Adjutant General's
office. Washington: Government Printing Olffice 1901.

Ist Ed. 325pp. [Only, without the China portion of the work, also lacking prelims. with upper
portion of Contents leaf only present]. 1 text map, 1 text sketch, 15 maps and plans including 5
folding, [lacking large folding map of South Africa in rear pocket]. Some very light browning,
hinges cracked, ex.-Staff College with bookplate, ink stamp and tape to verso of sub-title of
first work, some discreet numbering to front e.ps., rebound in half calf with cloth, extremities
sl. discoloured, gilt ruled spine with gilt lettered title label, faint remains of accession no.

£150.00
Hackett pp. 148, 'Extracts from reports of Capt. S. Slocum on operations of the British Army in South
Africa. Together with extracts from reports of Capt. Carl Reichmann on operations of the Boer Army.
With a summary of events in South Africa and China.’

Viljoen, General Ben. MY REMINISCENCES OF THE ANGLO-BOER WAR. Hood,
Douglas & Howard 1902.

Ist Ed. Sm. thick 8vo. 542pp. + [ii]. publ. adverts. 8 maps. Ex.-Staff College lib. with
bookplate, ink stamp to verso of t.p., discreet numbering to front f.e.p., rebound in gilt lettered
buckram. £50.00
Assistant Commandant-General of the Transvaal Burgher Forces and Member for Johannesburg in the

Transvaal Volksraad, who was a prisoner of war at Broadbottom Camp, St. Helena.
Mendelssohn Vol .2 pp.568, Hackett pp.194.

Waters, Colonel W.H.H. & Cane, Colonel Hubert du Cane (Translators). THE WAR IN
SOUTH AFRICA Prepared in the Historical Section of the Great General Staff, Berlin. October
1899-September 1900. John Murray 1904-6.

2 vols. ix + 280pp. + vii + 374pp. 18 folding maps, 8 plates. Some sporadic foxing, ex.-Staff
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£20.00

Golovine, Lieutenant-General Nicholas N. THE RUSSIAN ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR.
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spines very sl. bumped, t.e.g. £75.00



426.

427.

428.

429.

430.

431.

432.

433.

434,

Pallis, A.A. GREECE’S ANATOLIAN VENTURE - AND AFTER. A Survey of the
Diplomatic and Political Aspects of the Greek Expedition to Asia Minor (1915-1922). Methuen
& Co. Ltd. 1937.

Ist Ed. [xvi] + 239pp. Port. frontis., 7 ports. E.p. maps drawn by A.E. Taylor. Ex.-lib. with
perforated stamp to lower edge of t.p. and ink stamp to lower edges of last leaf, sl. soiled gilt
lettered cloth with accession nos. to tail of spine. £40.00

Putowski, Julian and Sykes, Julian. SHOT AT DAWN. Executions in World War One by
Authority of the British Army Act. Wharncliffe Publishing Limited 1989.

2nd Imp. 352pp. Numerous ills. Inscription, very good in d/w. £20.00

Scott, James Brown. DIPLOMATIC DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE OUTBREAK OF
THE EUROPEAN WAR. Edited with an Introduction by .... Austria-Hungary, Belgium,
France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Russia, Serbia. O.U.P. 1916.

Ist Ed. 2 vols. Royal 8vo. [Ixxxii] + 767pp. + xcii + ([768]-1516)pp. Ex.-1ib. with label to front
pastedowns and perforated stamp to t.ps., margins very lightly browned, original gilt lettered
cloth faded to spine. £45.00

Carnegie Endowment for International Peace - Division of International Law.

Scott, W.R. and Cunnison. THE INDUSTRIES OF THE CLYDE VALLEY DURING THE
WAR. Clarendon Press 1924.

Ist Ed. xvi + 224pp. + 12pp. Unopened in parts, margins and f.e.ps. lightly browned, original
gilt lettered cloth good in soiled and chipped and sl. torn d/w. £22.00
Economic and Social History of the World War - British Series.

Senn, Alfred Erich. THE RUSSIAN REVOLUTION IN SWITZERLAND 1914-1917.
University of Wisconsin Press 1971.

Ist printing. xvi + 250pp. Good in lightly rubbed d/w. £20.00

Seton-Watson, R.W. ROUMANIA AND THE GREAT WAR. Constable and Company
Limited 1915.

Ist Ed. Slim 8vo. [vi] + 102pp. + [ii] adverts. Folding map. F.e.ps. very lightly browned, good
in sl. faded and lightly stained cloth. £25.00

Wavell, Colonel A.P. THE PALESTINE CAMPAIGNS. Constable and Co. 1932.

3rd Ed., 2nd Imp. xvi + 259pp. 20 maps including 4 folding at rear. Much pencil underlining
and annotations throughout, original cloth with some minor fading, soiled and chipped d/w.
repaired to verso in parts. £20.00
Campaigns and their Lessons.

Wilson, Lt.-Col. Sir Arnold. LOYALTIES MESOPOTAMIA 1914-1917. A Personal and
Historical Record. OUP 1930.

Ist Ed. xxxvi + 340pp. Numerous plates, 4 folding maps in rear pocket. Upper hinge cracked,

f.e.ps. lightly browned, inscription, sl. rubbed original gilt lettered cloth sl. bumped to corners,

lower joint splitting, lower board sl. dampspotted at head, head and tail of spine sl. chipped.
£40.00

Yamasaki, Kakujiro and Ogawa, Gotaro. THE EFFECT OF THE WORLD WAR UPON
THE COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY OF JAPAN. Commerce; Industry. Yale University
Press 1929.

Ist Ed. [xxvi] + 345pp. Unopened in parts, good in sl. chipped d/w. £22.00
Economic and Social History of the World War - Japanese Series.



435.

436.

437.

438.

439.

440.

441.

442.

443.

444,

445.

Ypres, Field-Marshal Viscount French of. 1914. Constable and Co. 1919.

Ist Ed. xxii + 414pp. 3 folding maps in pocket at rear. Upper hinge tender, sm. inscription,
some sporadic spotting, sl. rubbed original gilt lettered cloth sl. darkened to spine. £26.00

Zagorsky, S.0. STATE CONTROL OF INDUSTRY IN RUSSIA DURING THE WAR. Yale
University Press 1928.

Ist Ed. [xx] + 351pp. Several diagrams. Margins very lightly browned, gilt lettered cloth lightly
faded to spine. £20.00

Economic and Social History of the World War - Russian Series.

WORLD WAR 11

Allan, James R. IN THE TRADE OF WAR. Foreword by the Right Honourable Viscount
Slim. Parapress Ltd., Tunbridge Wells 1994.

Ist UK Ed. [xiv] + 194pp. Several ills. mainly from photos. and maps. Good in d/w. £20.00

(Army & Navy). ARMY & NAVY STORES LIMITED. General Price List 1939-40. .... N.d.
c.[1939].

Sm. thick 4to. Ixx + 1127pp. [Without t.p. as issued?]. Profusely ills. Lightly browned,
inscription, original cloth, minor marking to upper board, spine very sl. faded and bumped.
£30.00

Barker, Elisabeth. CHURCHILL AND EDEN AT WAR. St. Martin’s, New York 1978.
Ist Ed. 346pp. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Below, Nicolaus von. AT HITLER’S SIDE. The Memoirs of Hitler’s Luftwaffe Adjutant
1937-1945. Translated by Geoffrey Brooks. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books,
Pennsylvania 2001.

Ist English Ed. 256pp. 45 ills. from photos. Very good in d/w. £20.00
Bishop, Chris. GERMAN INFANTRY IN WWII. Amber Books 2008.

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 192pp. Many maps and ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00
Order of Battle.

(Bormann). Lang, Jochen von. THE SECRETARY. Martin Bormann: The Man Who
Manipulated Hitler. With the assistance of Claus Sibyll. Translated from the German by Christa
Armstrong and Peter White. Random House, New York 1979.

Ist US Ed., 2nd Imp. x + 430pp. + [i]. Many ills. from photos. Good in d/w. £20.00

(Brandt). Schmidt, Ulf. KARL BRANDT: The Nazi Doctor. Medicine and Power in the Third
Reich. Hambledon Continuum 2007.

Ist Ed. xvi + 480pp. Numerous ills. from photos. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Brown, R. Douglas. EAST ANGLIA 1939-45. Terence Dalton Lavenham Suffolk 1980-94.

Ist Ed. Square 8vo. 7 vols. Profusely ills. Vol. 3 in original boards, remaining vols. with sl.
rubbed d/ws. £150.00

The events of the war of 1939-45 as experienced by the people of East Anglia.

Burden, Hamilton T. THE NUREMBERG PARTY RALLIES: 1923-39. Foreword by Adolf
A. Berle. Pall Mall Press 1967.

Ist Ed. [xvi] + 206pp. Map and many ills. from photos. Good in sl. chipped price clipped d/w.
£25.00



446.

447.

448.

449.

450.

451.

452.

453.

454,

455.

456.

Close, H.M. A PATHAN COMPANY. National Book Foundation, Islamabad 1997.
4th Printing. Crown 8vo. [viii] + 318pp. Maps. Good in very sl. chipped d/w. £20.00

Coole, W.W. and Potter, ML.F. (Editors). THUS SPEAKS GERMANY. Foreword by
Hamilton Fish Armstrong. Harper & Brothers Publishers, New York and London 1941.

Ist Ed. [xx] + 412pp. E.ps. and margins very lightly browned, cloth with sl. wear to corners, sl.
rubbed and chipped paper title label affixed to spine. £40.00

Cross, Robin. FALLEN EAGLE. The Last Days of the Third Reich. Michael O’Mara Books
Limited 1995.

Ist UK Ed. vi + 282pp. Numerous ills. from photos. and maps. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Duff, Shiela Grant. A GERMAN PROTECTORATE. The Czechs under Nazi Rule.
Macmillan & Co. 1942.

Ist Ed. viii + 296pp. Sm. lib. ink stamp to front f.e.p. and t.p., margins lightly browned,
original gilt lettered cloth with accession nos. to tail of spine. £25.00

Einzig, Paul. BLOODLESS INVASION. German Economic Penetration into the Danubian
States and the Balkans. Duckworth 1938.

Ist Ed. Crown 8vo. 119pp. Ex.-lib. with labels to e.ps., some margins sl. thumbed, original
cloth sl. rubbed to extremities with accession nos. to tail of spine, sl. soiled and chipped d/w.
£20.00

Franckenstein, Sir George. FACTS AND FEATURES of My Life. Cassell and Co. 1939.

Ist Ed. x + 342pp. Port. frontis., 27 half-tone ills. Edges very sl. browned, original gilt lettered
cloth, spine sl. faded and chipped. £35.00

Austrian Minister to the Court of St. James 1920-1938.
Authors Presentation Copy, inscribed to Mr Victor Bonney.

Furse, Major Sir Ralph. AUCUPARIUS Recollections of a Recruiting Officer. With a
Foreword by the Marquess of Salisbury. OUP 1962.

Ist Ed. xv + 330pp. Port. frontis., 8 plates, folding table, 10 maps including e.p. Numbers to
front e.ps., chipped d/w. £20.00

Gafencu, Grigore. PRELUDE TO THE RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN From the Moscow Pact
(August 21st 1939) to the opening of hostilities in Russia (June 22nd 1941). Translated by
Fletcher-Allen. Frederick Muller Ltd. 19435.
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